04-11-2002 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102051626 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3.28102 Remel Inc. Seradyn Inc. Internal ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: \_\_7998 Georgetown Road, Suite 1000 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Association ☐ Merger General Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Limited Partnership Other □ Corporation-State Delaware Execution Date: March 6, 2002 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,086,624; 2,058,437; 2,044,235; 1,952,588; 1,751,779; 76/275398 1,618,382; 1,482,126; 2,385,920; 2,241,152; 2,538,454 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 11 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \_\_296.00 Name: Edward R. Williams, Jr., Esquire ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Apogent Technologies Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 30 Penhallow Street, Suite 300 500300 City: Portsmouth State: NH Zip: 03801 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

04/11/2002 LMELLER 00000069 500300

76275398

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 250.00 CH

Edward R. Williams, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0920

March 11, 2002

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this day of March, 2002, by **REMEL INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignor"), to **SERADYN INC.**, a Delaware corporation, 7998 Georgetown Road, Suite 1000, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks and the trademark applications, all as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REMEL INC., ASSIGNOR

Michael K. Bresson, Secretary

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM

Personally appeared Michael K. Bresson, known to me to be the Secretary of Remel Inc., on this <u>uth</u> day of March, 2002, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Remel Inc. pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

CATHERINE P. MacARTHUR. Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0921

## EXHIBIT "A"

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.
SERADYN SERADYN CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS SERADYN PARTICLE TECHNOLOGY SERADYN COLOR VUE QMS	2086624 2058437 2044235 1952588 1751779 1618382
COLOR SLIDE OPTILINK COLOR Q OPTIBIND	1482126 2385920 2241152 2538454
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Mark	Serial No.
SERA-MAG	76/275398

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0922